## Bread Street Kitchen & Bar The City Mother's Day Instagram Contest

## **Terms & Conditions**

- The terms and conditions outlined below apply to Bread Street Kitchen & Bar The City's Instagram Contest, hosted on the Gordon Ramsay Restaurant channel.
- This promotion is run by Gordon Ramsay Restaurants Ltd and is not associated with Gordon Ramsay, the individual.
- Bread Street Kitchen & Bar's Instagram Contest will run from 09:00 AM (GMT) on Monday 7<sup>th</sup> March 2022 to 23.59 (GMT) on Monday 14<sup>th</sup> March 2022
- To enter the Bread Street Kitchen & Bar Instagram Contest, entrants are required to like the post, follow @GordonRamsayRestaurants and @BreadStreetKitchen, and tag one person in the comments.
- Entrants must have a valid Instagram account. Account must be public for entry.
- Entrants must be aged 18 years or over and a UK resident.
- Promotion is not available to employees of Gordon Ramsay Restaurants, their families, agents and any other person directly connected with this promotion.
- There is 1 prize available in Bread Street Kitchen & Bar's Instagram Contest. (A visit for 2 to Bread Street Kitchen & Bar for a meal and drinks up to the value of £250.)
- The contest winners must respond and confirm acceptance of the prize within forty-eight (48) hours of winning. In the event that the winner fails to respond and confirm acceptance of the prize within forty-eight (48) hours of being notified, the promoter reserves the right to forfeit the prize.
- The prize is non-transferrable, non-refundable, and there are no cash alternatives.
- The winners may be required to take part in promotional activity related to the contest and the winner shall participate in such activity on the Promoter's reasonable request.
- By entering the entrant confirms their eligibility to participate in the contest and the promoter
  reserves the right to ask for a valid proof of identity and/or age at any point during, before or after
  the competition.
- The promoter reserves the right to withdraw or amend this promotion in the event of any unforeseen circumstances outside their reasonable control.
- The promoter reserves the right to terminate or temporarily suspend this promotion in the event of technical or other difficulties that might compromise its integrity.
- The promoter and their agents accept no responsibility for difficulties experienced in entering to this promotion.
- With regard to any entrant who tampers, intervenes, corrupts or affects the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of the competition, the promoter reserves the right at its sole discretion to disqualify any such entrants.
- This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, Twitter or Instagram.
- Entrants are deemed to have accepted these terms and conditions by participating in this promotion.
- This promotion and these terms are governed by English law and subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.
- The promoter may contact entrants after the promotion ends to let you know about other offers and services that may be of interest to you. You may opt out at any time. For more information on data protection, view our Privacy Policy.

- Any queries relating to the promotion should be addressed to socialmedia@gordonramsay.com or telephone 0207 592 1360 (Hours: 09.00 18.00 (GMT) Monday to Friday).
- Prize Specific Terms & Conditions.
- General terms and conditions also apply.

## Prize – A meal for two at Bread Street Kitchen & Bar The City

- Entrants must be aged 18 years or over and a UK resident.
- Promotion open from 09:00 AM (GMT) on Monday 7<sup>th</sup> March 2022 to 23.59 (GMT) on Monday 14<sup>th</sup> March 2022.
- Prize consists of: A visit for 2 to Bread Street Kitchen & Bar The City, including a meal and drinks up to the value of £250.
- Prize must be redeemed by May 31<sup>st</sup> 2022 23.59 (GMT).
- Gordon Ramsay will not be present at any time during the event.
- Winner will be required to organise and pay for their own travel, subsistence and accommodation (if relevant) to and from the selected restaurant.
- The promoter will not be responsible for missed, delayed or cancelled transportation.
- The prize is non-transferrable, non-refundable, and there are no cash alternatives. This prize cannot be re-sold.